STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 6343-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: OSCAR H OLSON

527CRESTVIEW RD KALISPELL, MT 59901

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1967

Enforceable Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1967

THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO THE DATE OF FILING THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GROUNDWATER APPROPRIATION (FORM GW2

). THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION.

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): MULTIPLE DOMESTIC

Maximum Flow Rate: 40.00 GPM
Maximum Volume: 12.50 AC-FT

Households: 56

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NENWSE 1 28N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: WELL

Subdivision: SUNSET ADD 1 TRACT/LOT: 3 BLOCK: 3

Well Depth: 164.00 FEET Static Water Level: 122.00 FEET Casing Diameter: 7.00 INCHES

Well Location: 309 SALISH COURT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> <u>Acres Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>

E2W2SE 1 28N 22W FLATHEAD

Subdivision: SUNSET ADD 1 TRACT/LOT ALL BLOCK: 2,3

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

WATER RIGHTS 76LJ 6343-00 AND 76LJ 6344-00 ARE BOTH ON SAME MANIFOLDED SYSTEM. STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP OF THIS RIGHT APPEARS TO BE SHARED BY 56 HOMEOWNERS OF SUNSET ADDITION #1. THIS CLAIMED WATER RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. ACCORDING TO INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE, THE RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN USED FOR THE PAST 10 YEARS.